

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SATWANT SINGH and DHALIWAL REAL ESTATE, LLC,

Appellants,

v.

COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT

INSLEE, BEST, DOEZIE & RYDER, P.S.
Eric C. Frimodt, WSBA #21938
Attorneys for Covington Water District
Skyline Tower, Suite 1500
10900 NE 4th Street
P.O. Box 90016
Bellevue, Washington 98009
Telephone: (425) 455-1234

FILED
APR 10 2014
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Relevant Facts.. 1

 B. Procedural History. 13

III. ARGUMENT 14

 A. The District’s “Duty To Serve” And Important
 Public Policy Implications. 14

 B. The District’s Policy Relating To The Non-
 Refundable Nature Of Incremental Connection
 Charge Payments Is Authorized By Statute. 20

 C. The District’s Policy Relating To The Non-
 Refundable Nature Of Incremental Connection
 Charge Payments Is Not Arbitrary, Capricious Or
 Unreasonable. 25

 D. The Developer’s Challenge Based On An Asserted
 Unlawful Monopoly Power Should Be Rejected. 30

 E. The Developer’s Assertion That The Non-
 Refundability Provision In The SEAs Is An
 Unlawful Tax or Penalty Should Be Rejected. 33

 F. The Developer’s Assertion That The System
 Extension Agreements Are Void As Being
 Against Public Policy Should Be Rejected. 39

 G. Plaintiffs’ Assertion That The Loss Of Its
 Incremental Connection Charge Payments Results
 In An Unlawful Windfall To The District Should
 be Rejected. 43

IV. CONCLUSION 45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abbenhaus v. Yakima</i> , 89 Wn.2d 855, 858-59, 576 P.2d 888 (1978)	28
<i>Branson v. Port of Seattle</i> , 152 Wn.2d 862, 870, 101 P.3d 67 (2004)	27
<i>Burns v. Seattle</i> , 161 Wn.2d 129, 143-45, 154-55, 164 P.3d 475 (2007)	26, 28, 29
<i>Cook v. Johnson</i> , 37 Wn.2d 19, 23, 221 P.2d 525 (1950)	43
<i>Covell v. Seattle</i> , 127 Wn.2d 874, 879, 905 P.2d 324 (1995).....	33, 35
<i>Eagle Livery & Transfer Co. v. Lake Chelan Recl. Dist.</i> , 155 Wash. 101, 105-06, 283 P. 678 (1930)	39
<i>Ebling v. Gove’s Cove, Inc.</i> , 34 Wn. App. 495, 499, 663 P.2d 132 (1983)	43
<i>Furth v. West Seattle</i> , 37 Wash. 387, 392-93, 79 P. 936 (1905)	39
<i>Metro Seattle v. Div. 587, Amalgamated Transit Union</i> , 118 Wn.2d 639, 643, 826 P.2d 167 (1992).....	26, 27, 29
<i>Motor Contract Co. v. Van Der Volgen</i> , 162 Wash. 449, 454, 298 P. 705 (1931)	41
<i>Pub. Util. Dist. No. 1 v. Newport</i> , 38 Wn.2d 221, 227, 228 P.2d 766 (1951)	28
<i>Samis Land Co. v. Soap Lake</i> , 143 Wn.2d 798, 23 P.3d 477 (2001)	33, 34, 35

<i>State Farm Gen. Ins. Co. v. Emerson</i> , 102 Wn.2d 477, 481, 687 P.2d 1139 (1984)	40, 41
<i>Sudden Valley Community Ass'n v. Whatcom Co. Water District No. 10</i> , 113 Wn. App. 922, 926 fn. 4, 55 P.3d 653 (2002)	26
<i>Tacoma v. Bonney Lake</i> , 173 Wn.2d 584, 589, 269 P.3d 1017 (2012)	26, 28, 29
<i>Tukwila Sch. Dist. v. Tukwila</i> , 140 Wn. App. 735, 748, 167 P.3d 1167 (2007)	36
<i>Viking Properties, Inc. v. Holm</i> , 155 Wn.2d 112, 126, 118 P.3d 322 (2005).....	41
<i>Washington Fed. Sav. & Loan v. Alsager</i> , 165 Wn. App. 10, 14, 266 P.3d 905 (2011).	24

Statutes & Codes

RCW 43.20.260	2, 14, 15
RCW 57.08.005	20
RCW 57.08.005(11)	17, 19, 21
RCW 57.08.005(3)	21, 41
RCW 57.08.007	32
RCW 57.22.010	22, 35, 40
RCW 57.22.010(5)	23, 29
RCW 57.22.010(6)	7, 23, 24, 25, 29, 41
Chapter 70.116 RCW	31

RCW 70.116.010.....	31, 32
RCW 70.116.020.....	31
RCW 70.116.050.....	32
RCW 70.116.060(3)	32
WAC 246-290-100(1).....	14
WAC 246-290-100(4).....	14
